
I. 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the 13" December, 2017 

CORRIGENDUM  

No. E&A(W&S)/3-9/91-2014: In supersession of this Department's Notification, 

dated 19.05.2014, with the approval of Competent Authority a Procurement 

Committee in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amenue 

2013), is hereby constituted in the Office of Executive Engineer, Highways Divisiuk, 

Tharparkar,  with the following composition: 

1 Superintending Engineer (W&S), 
THARPARKAR 

Chairman 

2 Executive Engineer, Highways Division, 
THARPARKAR 

Member 

3 Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, 
THARPARKAR 

Member 

2. The Functions & Responsibilities of the committee will be same as 

specified in Rules-7 & 8 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013). 

AIJAZ AHMEl) MEMON 
SECRErARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDI I 

No. E&A(W&S)/3-9/91-2014: Karachi, dated the 13th  December, 2017. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

I. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Hyderabad. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, W&S Jnmshoro. 
4. The Managing Director, SPPRA Karachi 
5. The Chairman / Members of the Committee. 
6. The Deputy Director (Monitoring) PM&E Cell, W&SD, Karachi. 

. P.s to Minister, Works & Services Sindh, Karachi. 
8. P.s tO Secretary, Works &Services Department, Karachi. 
9. P.A to Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Works & Services Department. 
10. Notification tIle. 

(ABDUL GLIAFOOR GOPANG) 
SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) 

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINIMI 



A 

Office of the Executive Engineer Highways 
Division Tharparkar 

No. TC/G-55/ 
Highways Division Tharparkar 
Dated t'/'2  /2018. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METTING HELD ON 3O-01-2OI. 

1. A Meeting of the Procurement committee was held in the office of the 

Executive Engineer Highways Division Tharparkar under the Chairmanship of 

Superintending Engineer Works and Services Tharparkar. 

2. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to 

discuss the bids invited for the procurement of work vide Executive Engineer, Highways 

Division Tharparkar letter No. TC/G-55/ 1248 dated 03/01/2018, and subsequently hoisted 

on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority and Information 

Technology Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting 

Mohammad Hashim Memon 
Superintending Engineer 
Works and Services 
Tharparkar 

2. Riaz Ahmed Memon 
Executive Engineer 
Education Works Division 
Tharparkar 

3. Iftikhar Ahmed Memon 
Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 
Tharparkar 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

3. 
committee. 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the 

i. The tenders were received back from the bidders on dated 
30-01-2018, 12.00 noon and opened @ 1.00 PM before the 
Procurement Committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
iii. The tenders were opened on 30-01-2018 before the tender opening 

Committee. 



During the ope-ning of tenders received fot' work S.No. 01 to 02 oF 
the NIT, the following status was found. 

NIT 
Work 
Sr No. 

Name of Firm Ranking in ternis of Cost Remarks 

I M/S Aneel & Brothers St  Lowest Accepted 

2 
M/S Arman Develoiers Construction 
Company Lowest Accepted 

M/S Manoj Kumar 2' Highest Rejected 

5. The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case/tender documents, 
comparing mathematically and financially with sanctioned estimates/bill of quantities and 
criteria for determining minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

6. Recommendation 
After Due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the 

committee it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the 
respective tender. 

In iie-w of Para o.6 of this report it is decided that tenders aite being 
awarded to above mentioned lowest responsive bidder accordingly. 

  

(lmThv Ahntcd Memon) 
Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Tharparkar 

(Ria Aliniud Munion) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division 
Tharparkar 

(Muha aimad Hnhiin Meinon) 
Superintending Engineer 

Works and Services 
Tharparkar 



1. Name 

2. Tender 

3. Tender 
(22.00 

4. Method 

5. Tender 

6. Total 

7. Total 

9. No. 

10. Bid(s) 

12. Bid 

Bid Evaluation Report 

ROAD 

dates) 

of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Highways Division Tharparkar. 

Reference No: TCIG-55/ 1248 dated: 03-01-2018 

MITHRIO PIR 

) 

Description/Name of work/item: M&R OF ROAD FROM CHELHAR TO 
KMS) (IN PORTIONS). 

of' Procurement: Single Stage, one envelop Method. 

Published: Daily Jahan Pakistan on 12-01-2018 (SPPRA S No3Lic 

8. Technical 

11. Financial 

Print 

Bid documents Sold; 

Bids Received: 

Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

of Bid technically qualified (if 

Rejected: 

Bid Opening date: 

Evaluation Report: 

& Electronic Media (SPPRA 

02 

02 

(Provide details 

ID No. & News papers names with 

in separate form) 

applicable): 

0 

30-01-2018 

S. # Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost 
offered b 
I/ic Bidder 

Rw:king in 
lernis of 

cost 

Comparison will, 
Estimated 

Reasoizs for 
acceplivzce/ 

rejection 
Renwrks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I. A Mr. Aneel & Brothers 2996892 ISI Lowest 2999759/- 
2867 Saving Lowest Accepted 

(Engr: hmed Memon) (Engr: RiazAhmed Memon)
(Muhammad 

Superintending 
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer

Works 
Highways Division Education Works Division

Tharparkar 
Tharparkar Tharparkar 

Hashilh Memon) 
Engineer 

& Services 

Page I 5 



NIT No: TC/XEN/ 1248 Dated 03-01-20 18 

Method and procedure of procurement open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 
(Single stage one Envelope) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:- M&R OF ROAD FROM CHELHAR TO MITIIRIO PIR 
ROAD (22.00 KMS) (IN PORTIONS). 

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility Qualification Criteria 

S#. Eligibility Qualification Criteria MiS Aneel & 
Brothers 

01 Registration with PEC Yes 

02 NTh Yes 

03 Sale Tax Registration Yes 

04 Professional Tax Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

05 
Minimum three experience of 
relevant Yes 

06 Turnover of at least three years Yes 

07 Required Bid security is attached Yes 

08 
Bid is signed named and stamped 
by the authorized person of the firm 

Yes 
- - 

09 Qualified / disqualified Qualified 

(Riaz Ahmed Memon) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division 
Tharparkar 

(Engr: Memon) 
Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Tharparkar 

(Muhammad Hashim Memon) 
Superintending Engineer 

Works and Services 
Tharparkar 



.4 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

('I Name of Schemes:- M&R of road from Chelhar to Mithrio Pir road (22.00 Kms) (In portions). 

Date 01 Issue:. 29/01 /2018 

NIT NO.TC/G-55 /1248/2018 Dated 03/01/2018 t)ate of Opening: -30/01 /2018 

s#. 

Estimated Cost 3.0000 Million Earnest Money 150000 Rate quoted by Contractor. 

Item of Work 

Name of Contractor Nanic ni ('outrautor ,anIc oft olituactor 

MIS Aneel& Brothers 

I Part- A Road \VnrL 11.90% Below 

2 Part-B Protection \\ aI1oe VaIl 67.50% Above 

Certified that the Rates Part-A 11.90% Below, Part-B 67.50% Above,quoted by M/S ANEEL & BROTHERS Govt: Contractor are found lowest. 

(Riaz Ahmed Memon) 

Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division 

Tharparkar 

(Engr: fttkharAhmed Mernon) 
Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Tharparkar 

(Muhammad as im 'emon 

Superintending Engineer 

Works and Services 

Tharparkar 

S., 



1. Nftne 

2. Tender 

3. Tender 
RAHIM 

4. Method 

5. Tender 

6. Total 

7. Total 

9. No. 

10. Bid(s) 

12. Bid 

Bid Evaluation Report 

dates) 

of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Highways I)ivision Tharparkar. 

Reference No: TC/G-551 1248 dated: 03-01-2018 

TO KHAKHANIYAR 

Lfl'\ ) 

Description/Name of work/item: M&R OF ROAD FROM ISLAMKOT 
All (10.00 KMS) (IN PORTIONS). 

of Procurement: Single Stage1  one envelop Method. 

Published: 1)ailv Jahan Pakistan on 12-01-2018 (SPPRA S No 

8. Technical 

11. Financial 

Print 

Bid documents Sold; 

Bids Reccived: 

Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

of Bid technically qualified (if 

Rejected: 

Bid Opening date: 

Evaluation Report: 

& Electronic Media (SPPRA 

02 

02 

(Provide details 

ID No. & News papers names with 

in separate form) 

applicable): 

0 

30-01-2018 

S. # Nanze of Fir,,: or Bidder 

Cost 

the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms f 

cost 

comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 
Mr. Arman Developers 

A
Construction Company 

14605098 
/ 

1 Lowest 
14626045/- 
20947 Saving 

Lowest Accepted 

2. B Mr. Manoj Kumar 14618297 2'' 1-uglier 
14626045/- 
7748 Saving Higher Rejected 

Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Tharparkar 

(Mulia in mad Hashim Menioii) Ahmcd Memon)
Superiutending Engineer 

Engineer
Works & Services 

Works Division
Tharparkar 

Pat I 6 

Tharparkar 

(Engr: Riaz 
Executive 

Education 



A NIT No: TC/XEN/ 1248 Dated 03-01-2018 
Method and procedure of procurement open Competitive Bidding (National Corn pet iti ye Bidding) 

(Single stage one Envelope) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:- M&R OF ROAI) FROM ISLAMKOT TO 
KIIAKHANIYAR RAHIM ALl (10.00 KMS) (iN 
PORTIONS). 

UIDJER ELIGIBILITY I QU4LIF!CATION REPORT 

Eligibility Qualification Criteria 

S#. Eligibility Qualification Criteria 

MIS Arman 
Developers 

Construction 
Company 

M/S Manoj 
Kumar 

01 Registration with PEC Yes Yes 

02 NTN Yes Yes 

03 Sale Tax Registration Yes Yes 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 
Minimum three experience of 
relevant 

Yes Yes 

06 Turnover of at least three years Yes Yes 

07 Required Bid security is attached Yes Yes 

08 
Bid is signed named and stamped 
by the authorized person of the firm 

Yes Yes 

09 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Riaz Ahmed Memon) (Engr: Iffikhar Ahmed Memon) (Muhammad Hashim Memon) 
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer Superintending Engineer 

Education Works Division Highways Division Works and Services 
Tharparkar Tharparkar Tharparkar 



(Riaz Ahmed \lemon) 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division 
Tharparkar 

(Engr: Tihar .hmed Memon) 
Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Tharparkar 

(Muhammad HasliimMenióii 
Superintending Ewg.neer 

Works and Services 
Tharparkar 

4 
p COM PARATI YE STATEMENT 

Name of Schemes:- M&R of road from lslamkot to Khakhaniyar R9him Mi (10.00 Kms) (In portions). 

t)ateofIsewc - 29/01 12018 

NIT NO.TC/G-55 /1248 /2018 Dated 0310112018 DofOpentng: .30/01 /2018 

Estimated Cost 14.7330 Million Earnest Money 740000 ltL t1uutetl h (ol%t!actol. 

kern of Work 

Name of Contractor Name ofConi,ac(or '.arne oF( ()ntractor 

st/S Arman Dee1opers 
(onstruction Company 

MIS Manoj Kumar 

I l;trt- .t I'tol \ oiL 11.85% Below 11.93% Above 

2 I'art-lt l'rotection Wall/Toe Wall 73.30% Above 75.00% Above 

('ertilied that the Rates Part-A lI.S5% Below, Part-B 73.30% Above,quotcd by MIS ARMAN DEVELOPERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Qovt: Contractor are found 
lo eI 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

S HIGHWAYS DIVISION THARPARKAR  

Attendance Sheet 
The following contractors and their agent were present on the 

date of opening i.e tA  @1:00 PM of the calling Notice Inviting 

Tenders No. TC/G-55/ ,.249-  /dated 6 '3 / 0/ /201 8 

S#. Name of Contractor Signature 

/ •. iH. H c H 

°< 

0) McxL..\O 

o %4t C 

6 4t 

tv4 

!': / ........ 
. 

/fl.f 

)b 

I 

ca 

Hinhw*yS 
cuöve Engi 

Division 

P ' ER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

TMARPARRifl MITHJ . tharpMk3f 

3 



// 

Executive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Tharparkar 

, ,- 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION THARPARIKAR  

No. TC/G55/ -, dntd ' / . 

NOTICE  

With reference to this office NIT No: TC/G-55/ 1248 

/ 2018 dated 03/01/2018. the bid validity period is hereby extended 

for (28) days as requested by the all Participants / Bidders in light of 

relevant rules of SPPRA. 

\ Exccutve ngineer 
\ Highways Division 
L' Tharparkar 

Copy F.\V.Cs to: 

1. Thc Director (A&F) SPPRA Karachi for favour of kind 
necessary action. 

2. The Superintcnding Engineer \Vorks and Services 
3. The All Cornmittcc Members. 
4. Notice Board I All Contractors / Bidders. 



I - t • •- 

• .ck •: -•' - 

(• •\ 

-:- p.- 

- c'-.-- 

, 

(v V'PC 

f) ( 

,unoJ Kumar Pir3hu Lu! R thi 
GovOr/?,l?(,)( Corittcictor 

DIstrict Tharparka,- 

rop:Mdnoj Kumar  RthI Mob 0333 2511315 

- 

---i '•.---•-- 



Ii D Il?q ) '-1/li -J1 

t-tJi 

4 

I 

7_i_ I' '- 

'45L 1  

V(rr 

12 .I /h\4 3,h'/2 

v I ;ef- A. (&_) d 

*, 

L Ce4t :c&AP 

)J J 'L i) 



, 

O3 ?-2762678 

vt/S. ARMAN 
Developers ConsIructon Compiny 

AD"' Hyderabad 

.h'i /(.A 

I '-< 

I. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

